d. To the extent of any nonconformity with the provisions of the LDC the 
nonconforming building regulations of the LDC shall control the structures 
approved in Exhibits “A” and “B”. 

8. Settlement Funds.  Town agrees to pay to Plaintiffs the sum of TWO HUNDRED 
AND FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($250,000.00) within five (5) 
business days of the Plaintiffs’ demolition of the currently existing deck described in 
paragraph seven. The payment described herein shall constitute settlement of and full 
payment for all of Plaintiffs’ damages, attorneys’ fees or costs against the Town